U.S. PTO 12/007836

01/16/2008

01-28-2008



Docket No.: 069576-0319   PATENTS ONLY   103477790	RECORDATION FORM	A COVER					
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.  1. Name of Conveying Party(ies)  Sergly SHYLO, Mi Jeong YUN  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No   Name: SAMSUNG ELECTRO-MECHANICS CO., LTD.  Internal Address:  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No   Name: SAMSUNG ELECTRO-MECHANICS CO., LTD.  Internal Address:  Address: 314 Mactan3-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon, Gyunggi-do, Republic of KOREA  Address: 314 Mactan3-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon, Gyunggi-do, Republic of KOREA  Address: 314 Mactan3-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon, Gyunggi-do, Republic of KOREA  Address: 314 Mactan3-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon, Gyunggi-do, Republic of KOREA  Address: 314 Mactan3-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon, Gyunggi-do, Republic of KOREA  Address: 314 Mactan3-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon, Gyunggi-do, Republic of KOREA  Address: 314 Mactan3-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon, Gyunggi-do, Republic of KOREA  Address: 314 Mactan3-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon, Gyunggi-do, Republic of KOREA  Address: 314 Mactan3-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon, Gyunggi-do, Republic of KOREA  Address: 314 Mactan3-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon, Gyunggi-do, Republic of KOREA  Address: 314 Mactan3-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon, Gyunggi-do, Republic of KOREA  Address: 314 Mactan3-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon, Gyunggi-do, Republic of KOREA  Address: 314 Mactan3-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon, Gyunggi-do, Republic of KOREA  Address: 314 Mactan3-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon, Gyunggi-do, Republic of KOREA  Address: 314 Mactan3-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon, Gyunggi-do, Republic of KOREA  Address: 314 Mactan3-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon, Gyunggi-do, Republic of KOREA  Address: 314 Mactan3-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon, Gyunggi-do, Republic of KOREA  Address: 314 Mactan3-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon, Gyunggi-do, Republic of KOREA  Address: 314 Mactan3-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon, Gyunggi-do, Republic of KOREA  Address: 314 Mactan3-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon, Gyunggi-do, Republic of KOREA  Address: 314 Mactan3-do	Docket No.: 069576-0319 PATENTS	400477704					
Name:   SAMSUNG ELECTRO-MECHANICS CO., LTD.							
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No  3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s) Execution Date(s): October 24, 2007   Assignment	1. Name of Conveying Party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No  3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s) Execution Date(s): October 24, 2007   Sasignment	Sergiy SHYLO, Mi Jeong YUN	Name: SAMSUNG ELECTRO-MECHANICS CO.,					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	-	LTD.					
3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s)  Execution Date(s): October 24, 2007		Internal Address:					
Execution Date(s): October 24, 2007  Assignment	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes No						
Assignment   Merger   Change of Name   Joint Research Agreement   Change of Name   Joint Research Agreement   Government Interest Assignment   Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License   Other   Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No	3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s)	Address: 314 Maetan3-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon,					
Government Interest Assignment   Ghange of Name   Joint Research Agreement   Government Interest Assignment   Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License   Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No    4. Application or patent number(s):   Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No    5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:   Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP   Internal Address:   Government Street Address:   Government Interest N.W.   Giv: Washington   State:   D. C.   Zip: 20005-3096   Street Address:   Government Interest Not affecting title)   Government Interest Not affecting title)   Street Address:   Government Interest Not affecting title   Government Interest Not affecting title   Government	Execution Date(s): October 24, 2007	Gyunggi-do, Republic of KOREA					
Joint Research Agreement   Government Interest Assignment   Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License   Other   Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No							
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No  This document is being filed together with a new application or patent number(s):  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  B. Patent No(s).  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP Internal Address:  Street Address:  Street Address:  Goo 13th Street, N.W.  City: Washington State: D. C. Zip: 20005-3096  Phone Number: 202.756.8000  Fax Number: 202.756.8007  Email Address:  Stephen A. Becker, 26,527  Name and Registration No. of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, a stachments and documents: 2  BIZOZEBBS DBTINK: #600408417 12887835	Security Agreement Change of Name						
Secutive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Joint Research Agreement						
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  \[ \text{ Yes } \] No  4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No(s).  Additional numbers attached?  \[ \text{ Yes } \] No  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP Internal Address:  Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W.  City: Washington State: D. C. Zip: 20005-3096  Phone Number: 202.756.8000  Fax Number: 202.756.8000  Fax Number: 202.756.8087  Email Address:  Bayment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 500417  Authorized User Name  9. Signature.  Stephen A. Becker, 26,527  Name and Registration No. of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, affachments and documents: 2  6. Total number of applications and patents 1  involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00    Authorized to be charged by credit card	Government Interest Assignment						
Additional numbers attached?   Yes   No  Additional numbers attached?   Yes   No  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:   involved:	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License						
Additional numbers attached? \[ Yes \] No  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP Internal Address:  Street Address:  600 13th Street, N.W.  City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20005-3096  Phone Number: 202.756.8000  Fax Number: 202.756.8087  Email Address:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 500417  Authorized User Name  9. Signature.  Stephen A. Becker, 26,527  Name and Registration No. of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, a fachments and documents: 2  81/25/2008 DBTKNE 00090904 500417 12007835	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No					
Additional numbers attached?	4. Application or patent number(s):	☐ This document is being filed together with a new application					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP Internal Address:  Street Address:  City: Washington State: D. C. Zip: 20005-3096  Phone Number: 202.756.8000  Fax Number: 202.756.8087  Email Address:  City: Washington State: D. C. Zip: 20005-3096  Phone Number: 202.756.8087  Email Address:  Stephen A. Becker, 26,527  Name and Registration No. of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, afactments and documents:  Total number of pages including cover sheet, afactments and documents:  2 12097836	A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP Internal Address:  Street Address:  City: Washington State: D. C. Zip: 20005-3096  Phone Number: 202.756.8000  Fax Number: 202.756.8087  Email Address:  Brail Address:  Stephen A. Becker, 26,527  Name and Registration No. of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, a fact-ments and documents:  Total number of pages including cover sheet, a fact-ments and documents:  1 involved:  1 involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Service Included Service Included Service Included Service Including Cover sheet, a fact-ments and documents: 2  8. Payment Information:  8. Payment Information:  8. Payment Information:  9. Signature.  Stephen A. Becker, 26,527  January 16, 2008							
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP Internal Address:  Street Address:  City: Washington State: D. C. Zip: 20005-3096  Phone Number: 202.756.8000  Fax Number: 202.756.8087  Email Address:  City: Washington State: D. C. Zip: 20005-3096  Phone Number: 202.756.8087  Email Address:  Stephen A. Becker, 26,527  Name and Registration No. of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, afactments and documents:  Total number of pages including cover sheet, afactments and documents:  2 12097836							
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP Internal Address:  Street Address:  City: Washington State: D. C. Zip: 20005-3096  Phone Number: 202.756.8000  Fax Number: 202.756.8087  Email Address:  City: Washington State: D. C. Zip: 20005-3096  Phone Number: 202.756.8087  Email Address:  Stephen A. Becker, 26,527  Name and Registration No. of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, afactments and documents:  Total number of pages including cover sheet, afactments and documents:  2 12097836							
Date	Additional numbers attac	hed? 🔲 Yes 🔲 No					
Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP Internal Address:  Street Address:  600 13th Street, N.W.  City: Washington State: D. C. Zip: 20005-3096  Phone Number: 202.756.8000  Fax Number: 202.756.8087  Email Address:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number Superation Date  b. Deposit Account Number Superation Date  B. Payment Information:  Stephen A. Becker, 26,527  Name and Registration No. of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, an achments and documents: 2  81/25/2608 DETRINE 86666844 508417 12607836	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
Authorized to be charged by credit card     Authorized to be charged to deposit account     Enclosed   None required (government interest not affecting title)							
Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W.    Authorized to be charged to deposit account     Enclosed     None required (government interest not affecting title)							
Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W.  City: Washington State: D. C. Zip: 20005-3096  Phone Number: 202.756.8000  Fax Number: 202.756.8087  Email Address:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 500417  Authorized User Name  9. Signature.  Stephen A. Becker, 26,527  Name and Registration No. of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, ayachments and documents: 2  8172572008 DBYRNE 00000884 500417 12007836	Internal Address:	·					
City: Washington State: D. C. Zip: 20005-3096  Phone Number: 202.756.8000  Fax Number: 202.756.8087  Email Address:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 500417 Authorized User Name  9. Signature. Stephen A. Becker, 26,527  Name and Registration No. of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2  8. Payment Information:  8. Payment Information:  9. Signature  500417  Authorized User Name  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2  81/25/2008 DRYRNE 00000884 500417 12007836	Charles Address Con 12th Charles N.W.						
City: Washington State: D. C. Zip: 20005-3096  Phone Number: 202.756.8000  Fax Number: 202.756.8087  Email Address:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 500417 Authorized User Name  9. Signature. Stephen A. Becker, 26,527  Name and Registration No. of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2  8. Payment Information:    Date   Dat	Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W.	, —					
Phone Number: 202.756.8000  Fax Number: 202.756.8087  Email Address:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 500417 Authorized User Name  9. Signature. Stephen A. Becker, 26,527  Name and Registration No. of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, a tachments and documents: 2  81/25/2608 DBYRNE 80000084 500417 12007836	O'. W. L	None required (government interest not affecting title)					
Fax Number: 202.756.8087  Email Address:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 500417 Authorized User Name  9. Signature. Stephen A. Becker, 26,527  Name and Registration No. of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2  81725/2008 DRYRNE 80000884 500417 12007836							
a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 500417 Authorized User Name  9. Signature. Stephen A. Becker, 26,527  Name and Registration No. of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, at achments and documents:  2 81725/2008 DBYRNE 00000884 500417 12007836		8. Payment Information:					
Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 500417 Authorized User Name  9. Signature.  Stephen A. Becker, 26,527  Name and Registration No. of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:  2 81725/2008 DBYRNE 00000884 500417 12007836							
b. Deposit Account Number 500417 Authorized User Name  9. Signature.  Stephen A. Becker, 26,527  Name and Registration No. of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, at achments and documents: 2  1007836	Email Address:						
Authorized User Name  9. Signature.  Stephen A. Becker, 26,527  Name and Registration No. of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:  2  91/25/2008 DBYRNE 00000084 500417 12007836							
Stephen A. Becker, 26,527  Name and Registration No. of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:  2 91/25/2008 DBYRNE 00000884 500417 12007836		Authorized User Name					
Stephen A. Becker, 26,527  Name and Registration No. of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:  2 91/25/2008 DBYRNE 00000884 500417 12007836	2.2.						
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:  2 91/25/2008 DBYRNE 0000084 500417 12007836	•	£ 000					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2 81/25/2008 DBYRNE 00000884 500417 12007836		January 10, 2008					
8172572008 DBYRNE   00000084 500417   12007836							
81 FC:8821 48.88 DO	i otal number of pages including	91/25/2008 DBYRNE 00000884 500417 12007836					
TOTAL MITTER WITH		81 FC:8821 48.88 DA					

**PATENT** 

REEL: 020428 FRAME: 0472

(SA										
טסט	ket No.:	<del></del>		4	ASSIGNM	<u>1ENT</u>			•	
suff	In consideration		the premises a acknowledged			id valuabl	e consider	ation in ha	ınd paid	, the receipt a
(1) (2) (3)	SHYLO, Sergi YUN, Mi Jeon	y g		(5) (6)						
(4)				\''						
~	have made a cert MSUNG ELECTE	$\sim 100$	MITARIDOS OO	TTD	-	_				
314	Maetan3-dong, Y	eongtor	ig-gu, Suwon, C	iyunggi-	do, Repub	lic of Kore	ea			
	uccessors and ass erica as defined in LIGHT EMITI	135 U.S	C. 100 in the in	vention	entitled	') the entir	re right, title	e and intere	st for the	e United States
(a)	for which an app	lication	for United State	es Letter	s Patent v	was filed o	on			
	identified by Unit						-	•		
(b)	for which	an	application	for	United	States	Letters	Patent	was	executed o
assig on b appl the s impl any	vention for the Press and legal representation for and obsaid ASSIGNEE, rovements, and appapers by the said ection and title in	esentation IGNEE; lersigned taining of the sucception of the sucception of ASSIG	ves; the undersi	gned agr to transf nal, reiss and lega sed theresors, ass	ee that the issued or exital representation, growing and le	e attorneys interest, ar tended Let ntatives, ar ing out of	of record nd to rende tters Patent nd without or related	in said appl or all necess of the Unit further ren to the said	sary assi ed States nuneration	shall hereafter a stance in making, upon request on, in and to an in; and to execu
SIG	NED on the dates	indicate	d aside our sign	atures:						
	INVENTORS					DATE	SIGNED			
1) _	Sergiy Name: SHYLO,	Shy Sergiy	lo			2007	. 10.2	.4	· 	
2) _	Yun, Mī Name: YUN, Mi	jeong Jeong		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		2009,	10.24	<u> </u>		٠
3) _	Name:									
	Name:									
4) ~	Name:				<del></del>	<del></del>				
5) _		<del></del>					1			
_	Name:								•	

**RECORDED: 01/16/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 020428 FRAME: 0473